YHW125-3Explosionproof Camera Manual Book
Ver: 0.5
   VEILUX INC.
Exd CT6� （NO ETHYNE）
EExd� B+H2T6
CNEx04.1111X
Nemko 05ATEX1208
XK06-123-00251

1. BRIEF
2. TECHINICAL
2.1 Type Code
     SV   EX   15   Ex
Explosionproof
Design No.
Series No,
Veilux
2.2 Certificate
Ex Mark    Exd CT6� （NO EHTYNE）/ EExd� B+H2T6
Ex Certificate         CNEx04.1111X / Nemko 05ATEX1208
SVEX-Q15 Explosionproof Camera Manual Book
This EXPLOSIONPROOF PAN TILT CAMERA  (therefore as SVEX-Q15) as a new monitoring equipment
adopts advanced production techniques and matured quality management system to make its quality,
performance and appearance a leading position in explosionproof monitoring products. It can be used in
flammable and explosive environment to realize monitoring purpose.
Strictly according to European Directive EC/94/9 and EN50014, Standards of GB3836.1-2000 GB3836.1—2000
Electrical apparatus for explosive atmosphere: General requirements, GB3836.2-2000 Electrical apparatus for
explosive atmosphere: Flameproof ‘d’ and GB12476.1-2000 Electrical apparatus for explosive dust: Using
enclosure and limiting surface temperature for protecting electrical apparatus Chapter 1: Technical requirements,
this camera owns advantage of small volume, light weight and easy installation features and could be used in
petroleum, chemical industry, jetty, port, mine, space, army and foodstuff area.
SVEX-Q15 with high performance color integrated camera, 23X optical lens, 10X digital zoom could adjust pan
tilt speed according to lens location to keep a clear quality image. It owns low lux technique and color B/W
auto change, digital picture up/down and freeze function.
SVEX-Q15 with multiple protocols to respond different control directives, its body moves 360° pan
turning continuously and tilt -90°~-+30°, with 64 presets to work in any complicated atmosphere.
Ver: 0.5
6
License    XK06-123-00251
2.3 Electric Data
Input voltage   220VAC, 50/60Hz
Working current   ≤300mA
Power consumption  ＜50W
Communication   RS-485
Communication speed  multiple, could be set
Communication protocol  multiple, could be set
Address code   256
Prepositioning       64
Preposition error   ≤0.5°
Video output   1.0±0.2Vp-p / 75Ω
Tour scan    45°、90°、180° optional
Electric connection  6-core cable for control, Power and video
2.4 Camera Data
Brand   HITACHI
Type   VK-S454E
Mode   PAL
Scan    Line scan
CCD   1/4� SONY CCD
Line Scan  15.625KHz
Site scan  50Hz
Pixel   470,000/795(H) x 596(V)
Lens High performance /23X optic zoom / auto focus / F1.6, f=3.6～82.8mm / 10X digital zoom，
total 230X
Min focus  0.01m（tele）/ 1.0m（far）
View angle  54°（wide）/ 2.5°（far）
Signal process  No. 6 DSP
Low Lux  0.1Lux（color）/ 0.02Lux（black）
TVL    480（color）/ 600（black/white）
SNR   > 50dB
Video output  BNC joint / 1.0± 0.2Vp-p / 75Ω
Power   DC12V± 0.5V
SVEX-Q15 Explosionproof Camera Manual Book
Ver: 0.5
7